FORM PTO-1595 R 07-01-1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) Trademark Office	Patent and
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 100753212	
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(igg)
Christer Arnborg $6-22-98$	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Name: <u>ASEA Brown Boveri AB</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	S-721 78 Vasteras
Other	City: <u>Sweden</u>
Execution Date: October 16, 1997	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes No
Dicedion Buc. October 16, 1997	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/875,570	B. Patent No.(s)
,	
Additional Numbers attached? ☐ Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Martin G. Linihan, Esq.	1
Hodgson, Russ, Andrews, Woods & Goodyear	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Section	
	■ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1800 One M&T Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14203	08-2442
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached conv
is a true copy of the original document.	
Martin C. Liniban Roy No. 24 026	
Martin G. Linihan, Reg. No. 24,926 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	
Total humber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document.	
	PATENT 5 1
	PATENT STEEL: 9269 FRAME: 089

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, Christer Arnborg, of Vikingavagen 62, S-80433 Gavle, Sweden a citizen of Sweden, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in METHOD FOR ARRANGING A BUSBAR SYSTEM AND A BUSBAR SYSTEM for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 25, 1997, under Serial No. 08/875,570.

AND WHEREAS, ASEA Brown Boveri AB, a Swedish Company of S-721 78 Vasteras, Sweden is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, I was under an obligation to assign all of my right, title, and interest in my said invention to ASEA Brown Boveri AB;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said ASEA Brown Boveri AB the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And I hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said ASEA Brown Boveri AB as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

PATENT REEL: 9269 FRAME: 0892 And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 16 day of October 1997.

Christer Arnborg

Witness:

Date: 16 067. 1977

CORPORATE:145538\_1 (34AQ\_1)

RECORDED: 06/22/1998